
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

    

THE LEADING PROVIDER OF 

GOVERNMENT ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
 

Accela Services

 
Accela, Inc. 

 
 

Change Order 
 

Project Administration Document 
 

City of Columbus, OH 
Project Extension 
COLU1MOD7B 

10/22/2012 
 

Version 1.0 
 

 2012 Accela, Inc. 



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

2 

 
 

Copyright © 2012 Accela, Inc., all rights reserved. The Accela name and logo device are trademarks owned by 
Accela, Inc. Other company names, product names and designs mentioned and used herein, are owned by their 
respective owners. 
 
All rights reserved. Information in this publication is proprietary, confidential, and protected by federal and 
international copyright laws and trademark laws. No part of this publication may be reproduced, transmitted, or 
used in any way or by any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose without the express written 
permission of Accela Inc. Accela Inc. shall not be liable for any errors, omissions, or damages of any kind in 
connection with the content of this publication. The information in this publication is subject to change without 
notice.



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

3 

 
 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

DOCUMENT CONTROL ............................................................................................................................................................................ 4 

OVERVIEW ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 5 

SUMMARY ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
PROPER USE ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
INTENDED AUDIENCE ............................................................................................................................................................................. 5 
ASSUMPTIONS ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
RECOMMENDED REFERENCE DOCUMENTS ............................................................................................................................................... 5 
PROS .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
CONS .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
SOFTWARE VERSIONS ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5 

CHANGE ORDER ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 6 

SIGNATURE AND ACCEPTANCE ............................................................................................................................................................ 7 



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

4 

 
DOCUMENT CONTROL 
 

Date Author Version Change Reference 
    

10/22/2012 James Burns 1.0 Original 
    
    
    



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

5 

 
OVERVIEW 
  

SUMMARY 
This change order is intended to extend the project beyond December 2012 and confirm funds will continue to be 
available for services rendered.   
 

PROPER USE 
 

INTENDED AUDIENCE 
City of Columbus OH, Accela Services, Accela Finance. 
 

ASSUMPTIONS 
This change order will not change the budget for the project. 
 

RECOMMENDED REFERENCE DOCUMENTS 
 

PROS 
 

CONS 
 

SOFTWARE VERSIONS 
Accela Automation 7.1.0, 7.2.0 
 
 



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

6 

 
CHANGE ORDER 
 

Agency: City of Columbus, OH CO #: 2 
Project Code: COLU1MOD7B Date: 10/22 

Contract #/ PO #: EL006387   
    
  

Initiating Department: Accela Services 
Initiated By: James Burns 

Change Category:  Product       Project       Contract       Maintenance 
  

 
PROJECT CHANGE DESCRIPTION/TASK SUMMARY: 
 
The purpose of this change order is to extend the project beyond December 2012.   In order to 
complete additionally defined tasks, the project end date will be extended an additional 5 months. 
New projected completion date of May 24, 2013 
With signature, Columbus is confirming contract funds will continue to be available to support the 
year 2013 Accela Services work. 
 
Total Project Schedule Impact: 5 months 
Total Project Resource Impact: None 
Total Project Cost Impact: None 
 
DISPOSITION COMMENTS: 
 
 

Disposition:  Approved   Rejected   Closed   See Comments 
Date:  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Accela, Inc. Change Order – Work Authorization Form  
 
 
 

 
 
 2012 Accela, Inc.                                                                                                                Accela project change order for date extension.doc Page 

7 

 
 
SIGNATURE AND ACCEPTANCE 
 
The above Services will be performed in accordance with this Change Order/Work Authorization and the provisions of 
the Contract for the purchase, modification, and maintenance of the Accela systems.  The approval of this Change 
Order will act as a Work Authorization for Accela and/or Agency to perform work in accordance with this Change 
Order, including any new payment terms identified in this Change Order.  This Change Order takes precedent and 
supercedes all other documents and discussions regarding this subject matter. 
 
 
Accepted By: 
 

Accepted By: 
Accela, Inc. 

 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 
By: 

Print Name: 
 

Print Name: 

Title: 
 

Title: 

Date: 
 

Date: 

 
 
 


	Document Control
	Overview
	summary
	proper use
	intended audience
	assumptions
	recommended reference documents
	pros
	cons
	software versions

	Change Order
	Signature and Acceptance

